JAY JALARAM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

26.1. Remuneration to Auditors (` in Lakhs)

Particulars For the year ended For the year ended
31st March, 2023 31st March, 2022

Bifurcation of Remuneration to Auditors :

- Statutory Audit 1.48 0.45

- Tax Audit 0.40 -

- Others 0.08 -

(Out of Tax Audit fees of ` 0.40 Lakhs, ` 0.20 Lakhs pertains for the year 2021-2022)

27. Calculation of Earnings Per Equity Share

The numerators and denominators used to calculate the basic and diluted EPS are as follows:

Particulars For the year ended For the year ended
31st March, 2023 31st March, 2022

Profit attributable to shareholders

Before Exceptional Items ` in Lakhs 250.95 84.88

After Exceptional Items ` in Lakhs 250.95 84.88

Weighted average number of Equity Shares for Basic EPS 98,39,589 58,14,932

Adjusted for the effect of dilution 98,39,589 58,14,932

Nominal Value of Equity Shares ` 10 10

Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share

Before Exceptional Items ` 2.55 1.46

After Exceptional Items ` 2.55 1.46

28. Trade Payable Ageing Summary (` in Lakhs)

Particulars Outstanding for following periods from Total

due date of payment / Invoice date

Less than 1-2 years 2-3 years More than

1 year 3 years

31.03.2023

(i) MSME 535.04 - - - 535.04

(ii) Others 1,218.10 6.14 4.39 7.99 1,236.63

(iii) Disputed dues - MSME - - - - -

(iv) Disputed dues – Others - - - - -

Total 1,753.14 6.14 4.39 7.99 1,771.67

31.03.2022

(i) MSME 350.13 - - - 350.13

(ii) Others 1,361.99 14.69 7.77 6.65 1,391.10

(iii) Disputed dues - MSME - - - - -

(iv) Disputed dues – Others - - - - -

Total 1,712.12 14.69 7.77 6.65 1,741.23

Notes Forming Part of the Financial Statements for the Year Ended 31st March, 2023

6312th Annual Report 2022-23

29. Trade Receivable Ageing Summary (` in Lakhs)

Particulars Outstanding for following periods from Total

due date of payment

Less than 6 months- 1-2 years 2-3 years More than
6 months 1 year 3 years

31.03.2023

(i) Undisputed Trade Receivable
- considered good 172.10 109.53 10.44 3.28 10.07 305.42

(ii) Undisputed Trade Receivable
- considered doubtful - - - - - -

(iii) Disputed Trade Receivable
- considered good - - - - - -

(iv) Disputed Trade Receivable
- considered doubtful - - - - - -

Total 172.10 109.53 10.44 3.28 10.07 305.42

31.03.2022

(i) Undisputed Trade Receivable
- considered good 145.06 84.37 20.01 8.99 13.28 271.71

(ii) Undisputed Trade Receivable
- considered doubtful - - - - - -

(iii) Disputed Trade Receivable
- considered good - - - - - -

(iv) Disputed Trade Receivable
- considered doubtful - - - - - -

Total 145.06 84.37 20.01 8.99 13.28 271.71

30. Accounting Ratios

Particular March March % Reason for Movement
31, 2023 31, 2022 Change

(a) Current Ratio (in times) 2.29 2.03 13.08% NA

(b) Debt-Equity Ratio (in times) 0.84 0.99 -15.67% NA

(c) Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times) 3.18 1.15 175.76% This Ratio increased due to
increase in debt during the year.

(d) Return on Equity Ratio (in percentage) 14.61% 14.78% -1.13% NA

(e) Inventory turnover ratio (in times) 8.66 10.28 -15.78% NA

(f) Trade Receivables turnover ratio (in times) 86.36 100.38 -13.96% NA

(g) Trade payables turnover ratio (in times) 13.82 9.35 47.82% This ratio is increased due to